RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE LA VISTA CITY CLERK TO FILE WITH THE SARPY
COUNTY TREASURER A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS AT
LOCATIONS AND IN AMOUNTS CITED HEREIN.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

the property owners of

8016 Park View Blvd/Lot 1279 La Vista, $189.32;

10202 Brentwood Dr/Lot 178 Val Vista, $107.98;

10204 Brentwood Dr/Lot 177 Val Vista, $107.98;

10208 Brentwood Dr/Lot 176 Val Vista, $107.98;

10618 Brentwood Dr/Lot 154 Val Vista, $107.98;

10216 Brentwood Dr/Lot 175 Val Vista, $107.98;

10619 Hillcrest Drive/Lot 2A Val Vista, $107.98,;

10615 Hillcrest Drive/Lot 3 Val Vista; $107.98;

10611 Hillcrest Drive/Lot 4 Val Vista; $107.98;

12958 Margo Lane/Lot 15 Millard Highlands South 2" Platting, $2,189.22; and
8812 Pine Drive/Lot 183 Park View Heights 2" Addition, $380.85

were notified to clean up their property as they were in violation of the City
Municipal Code, Section 133.01, or the City would do so and bill them
accordingly, and

the property owners of said addresses chose not to clean the property, thus
necessitating the City to do the clean up, and

the City sent the property owners bills for said clean up which have not been
paid, and

the City may file a Special Assessment for improvements against property for
which a City bill for services has not been paid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the La Vista City Clerk is hereby authorized to file

with the Sarpy County Treasurer Special Assessments for Improvements in the
amounts and against the properties specified above, all located within Sarpy
County, La Vista, Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2012

ATTEST:

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC

City Clerk

KAAPPS\City Halh2 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\12.  Lien.doc
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July 3, 2012

James M Guarino & Kelly A Higgins
9735 Saratoga Street
Omaha NE 68134

RE: Lot 1279 LaVista

Dear Mr. Guarino and Ms. Higgins:

On May 11, 2012, your property at 8016 Park View Blvd. in La Vista was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01 and a notice was made to
correct the mowing violation or the City would correct the violation at the owner’s
expense. On May 22" 2012 the Public Works Department mowed the lawn and line
trimmed the property. A total cost of $136.40 was incurred by the City for the clean
up. The cost breakdown is as follows: ,

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Labor

3 Workers, 1 Hour Each $ 83.97

Equipment Cost $ 52.75

Material $ 2.60

TOTAL $ 189.32

Please remit $189.32, payable to the City of La Vista, 81 16 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. 1f payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 7% 2012, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a spetial assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

oy ornad

Mandy Garrod
Depuity City Clerk

La Vista—

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

£, 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343 /
f. 402-331-4375 '

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

. 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.

p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Buildings & Grounds
8112 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f. 402-331-4375

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
. 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd. '
p: 402-331-3455

£ 402-331-0299

www.cityoflavista.org
info@cityoflavista.org




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS: 8016 Park View Blvd DATE INITIATED:___5/11/2012

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: James Guarino/Kelly Higgins

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP
5/11/2012 Yellow tag initiated by #56
5/16/2012

Yellow tag removed from the door before pictures taken, sent to Public Works for clean-up as up
coming La Vista Daze '




S Property Page 1 of 3
arpy rrop

Active
Parcel Number: 010542949
Location: 08016 \PARK VIEW BLVD
Owner: GUARINO/JAMES M
C\O & KELLY A HIGGINS

Mail Address: 9735 SARATOGA ST
OMAHA NE 68134-2640

Legal: LOT 1279 LA VISTA
Tax District: 27002
Map #: 2959-14-0-30003-000-1268

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE  What does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011 £

City SID Zoning O]‘;el:,::'ay Jurisdiction | School l Police I
L? # SID)Status R-1 - Single Family . Papill'ion-La La Yista
Vista Residential Null LaVista Vista Police
‘ Fire | Voti.ng Congrf:ssional State Le.gislative E)is trict” Commissione;l l City Ward I
La Vista Fire]| |__Precinct Dist. Dist. . LA VISTA WARD

1 47 i 5 l 12 | 2 Jim Thompson | I
Style: Split Entry
Year Built: 1969 #Bedrooms above Grade 3
#Bathrooms Above Grade 1 Total Sqft 960
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 336 Bsmt Total Sqft 960
Garage Type Garage Sqgft 0
Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 6468
Exterior 1 Exterior 2

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010542949 5/21/2012




S AV AQ
d %la%cdfn-mog

uonduasag

g ;\\7 p g Aidwoy o) swL

SSVAC) - 1@ - <& uoyejolA

‘O/\\g QWIN S04 NOY uoKe2 07

SIOAGHT @& 2l ]G °*d




May 31, 2012

To:

Fr:

RE:

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Cindy Norris
Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

Residential Property Clean-Up
8016 Park View Blvd.

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 22, 2012
while mowing and line-trimming the front and back yard at 8016 Park View Blvd., per your

request.
LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 44.02 1 44.02
Employee #2 29.45 1 29.45
Employee #3 10.50 1 10.50
TOTAL 3 $83.97
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 1 25.00
(1) 8 1/2' x 12" trailer 4.75 1 4,75
(1) leaf blower 8.00 1 8.00
(2) line trimmers @ $7.50/each 15.00 1 15.00
TOTAL $52.75
MATERIALS:
(4) trash bags @ $.65/each 2.60
TOTAL $2.60

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT and MATERIALS: $139.32




July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the properties listed below were in violation of the City of La Vista's
Municipal Code, Section 133.01

10202 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE
10204 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE
10208 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE
10216 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE
10618 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE
10611 Hillcrest Drive  La Vista, NE
10615 Hillcrest Drive ~ La Vista, NE
10619 Hillcrest Drive ~ La Vista, NE

On April 16, 2012 notification was made to correct the mowing violation by April 21,
2012 or the city would correct it at the expense of the property owner. On May 4%,
2012, the Public Works Department mowed the property. The cost of $107.95 per
property was incurred by the City for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $50.00 per property $ 400.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $29.45 per property $ 235.60
Equipment Cost $28.50 per property $ 228.00
TOTAL $107.98 per property $ 863.60

Please remit $863.60, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 7, 2012, take action to file the above
referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Mandy Garrod
Deputy City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Bivd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

. 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3502

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f 402-331-7210

Public Buildings & Grounds
8112 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

£ 402-331-0299

www.ityoflavista.org
info@cityoflavista.org




@V La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:  4/16/2012

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT:_East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP
4/16/2012 Citizen complaint, certified letter sent to East Homes which is the last know address
4/24/2012 Lots still have not been mowed and no contact with anyone from East Homes.

5/1/2012

Sending to Public Works for work order request.




April 16™, 2012

Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an

excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An jnvestigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01-Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within (Hours) to (Days) depending
upon the violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement;” additional

time may be granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a

case by case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated.

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit -

Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

Community Pride. Progressive Vision,

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f. 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




Sarpy Property

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner:

C\O

Mail Address:

Legal:
Tax District:
Map #:

Active
011574525
10202 \BRENTWOOD DR
EAST VILLASLLC

911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057
LOT 178 VAL VISTA
27044
2959-16-3-30045-000-0178

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE what does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011

SISy

OLC

10304 o .,
2 \-Z?fﬂ,
Gity ]| = Zoning Overlay \\yurisdiction School Police
La 4 |/SID||Status - - Papillion-La La Vista
Vista R-1 - Single Family Null LaVista Vista Police
Residential
l Fire | PVoti.ngt CongDr?stsional State LD(?gtislative Distric t|| Commissioner] City Ward |
La Vista Fire recine 15t 5% 2 |[7im Thompson]| || - VISTA WARD
2 50 | 2 i 14 D IV
Style:
Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade
#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sqft
Total Bsmt Finish Sqaft 0 Bsmt Total Sqft
Garage Type Garage Sqft f
Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 10853.86
Misc
http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574525 4/16/2012




Sarpy Property

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner:

C\O

Mail Address:

Legal:
Tax District:
Map #:

011574524

Active

10204 \BRENTWOOD DR
EAST VILLASLLC

911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057
LOT 177 VAL VISTA

27044

2959-16-3-30045-000-0177

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THISISNOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE what does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011

10308 \&

| City I SIb Zoning O]\;t;;*:ay Jurisdiction School Police I
La 4 ||SID||Status R I Papillion-La La Vista
Vista R ZRC'I;;g:nl:izrlmly Null LaVista Vista Police

] Fire l Voting Congressional State Legislative Distric t“ Commissioner I City Ward ]
La Vista Fire| [L__Precinct Dist. Dist. > [T Thompeon]| | - VISTA WARD

2 50 2 I 14 D vV

Style:

Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade

#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sqgft

Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 0 Bsmt Total Sqft

Garage Type Garage Sqft

Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 7446.56

Misc
http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574524 4/16/2012




Sarpy Property Page 1 of 3

Active
Parcel Number: 011574523
Location: 10208 \BRENTWOOD DR
Owner: EAST VILLASLLC

C\0
Meail Address: 911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057

Legal: LOT 176 VAL VISTA
Tax District: 27044
Map #: 2959-16-3-30045-000-0176

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE what does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011 23

Style:

Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade
#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sqgft

Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 0 Bsmt Totat Sqft

Garage Type Garage Sqft

Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 7298.836

Misc

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574523 4/16/2012




Sarpy Property

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner:

C\O

Mail Address:

Legal:
Tax District:
Map #:

Active
011574501
10618 \BRENTWOOD DR
EAST VILLASLLC

911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057
LOT 154 VAL VISTA
27044
2959-16-3-30045-000-0154

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE what does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011

10734 10732

2.7

10730 10728 10726

OLB

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574501

233
: City SID Zoning Ol\;eieg':ay Jurisdiction | School | l Police
La 4 [/SID|/Status - Papillion-La La Vista
Vista Re2 - Towo-Famtly Null LaVista Vista Police
I Fire I Voting Congressional State Legislative IDis trict” Commissionerl | City Ward |
La Vista Fire]||L__Precinct Dist. Dist. T2 |7 Thompoon]| | VISTA WARD

2 M s0 2 14 | P IV
Style:
Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade
#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sqgft
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft Bsmt Total Sqft
Garage Type Garage Sqgft
Lot Depth Lot Width 8520.646
Misc
4/16/2012




Sarpy Property

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner:

C\O

Mail Address:

Legal;
Tax District:
Map #:

Active
011574522
10216 \BRENTWOOD DR
EAST VILLAS LLC

911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057
LOT 175 VAL VISTA
27044
2959-16-3-30045-000-0175

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.

Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE what does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011

10008

City P Zoning Ol\st;::ay Jurisdiction | School I Police
La 4 |/SID||Status oo - Toro Tl Papillion-La La Vista
Vista Residenti y Null LaVista Vista Police
esidential
| Fire I Voting Congressional State Legislative |Dis tric t” Commissioner] City Ward |
La Vista Fire|| [L_Xrecinct Dist. Dist. 2 |[7im Thompeon]]| - VISTA WARD
2 50 2 | 14 | P v
Style:
Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade
#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sqgft
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft Bsmt Total Sqgft
Garage Type Garage Sqft
Lot Depth Lot Width 7216.004
Misc
http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574522 4/16/2012




Sarpy Property

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner;

C\O

Mail Address:

Legal:
Tax District:
Map #:

Active
011574349
10619 \HILLCREST DR
EAST VILLAS LLC

911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057
LOT 2A VAL VISTA

27044
2959-16-3-30045-000-0002

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE What does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011 <3
\ 50 } kL — g g T
3 -
e 81z @z
' 6
B )
5 10605 S 10527
5
City SiD Zoning O]\;tie::ay Jurisdiction School Police
La 4 |[SID|Status N Papillion-La La Vista
Vista R ZR:;i‘Zgnfizrlmly Null LaVista Vista Police
‘ Fire | Voting Congressional State Legislative @s trict”Commissionerl ] City Ward |
La Vista Fire|| [L_Precinct Dist. Dist. 2 [T Thompeon]| | 4 VISTA WARD
2 50 2 | 14 | D v
Style:
Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade
#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sgft
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 0 Bsmt Total Sqft
Garage Type Garage Sqft
Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 6297.638
Misc
http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574349 4/16/2012




Sarpy Property

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner:

C\O

Mail Address:

Legal:
Tax District:
Map #:

Active
011574350
10615 \HILLCREST DR
EAST VILLAS LLC

911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057
LOT 3 VAL VISTA

27044
2959-16-3-30045-000-0003

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE  What does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 Januabry Roll Year 2011 )
136 550" 'l oy ———
3 -
b a1z 81z
i
6 | 7
= by
[% 4
S 10527 o 10921
e et = g
a1 Bz nz
City || == Zoning Overlay |\ surisdiction School Police |
La 4 |[SID|[Status R3 - TooFamil Papillion-La La Vista
Vista Residential y Null LaVista Vista Police
I Fire ] Voting Congressional State Legislative Dis tric.tl Commissionerl | City Ward |
La Vista Fire|| |L_Precinct Dist. Dist. 2 |[Tim Thompeon]| | - VISTA WARD
2 50 2 | 14 | P v
Style:
Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade
#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sqft
Total Bsmt Finish Sqgft 0 Bsmt Total Sqft
Garage Type Garage Sqft
Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 6297.492
Misc
http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574350 4/16/2012




Sarpy Property

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner:

C\O

Mail Address:

Legal:
Tax District:
Map #:

Active

011574351

10611 \HILLCREST DR
EAST VILLASLLC

911 KILLARNEY DR
PAPILLION NE 68046-7057
LOT 4 VAL VISTA

27044

2959-16-3-30045-000-0004

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE What does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011
136 sso Heo —
B sz auz
1 6 7 8
B 10521 B
10527 = 2
— x| 812 ] sz
l City | SID Zoning le;t;.::ay Jurisdiction I School | Police
La 4 |SID|Status N SN IO Papillion-La La Vista
Vista R 2Re£?§2n1;izl;qlly Null LaVista Vista Police
l Fire I Voting Congressional State Legislative IDistrict| Commissioner[ I City Ward I
La Vista Fire|| |_Erecinct Dist. Dist. . LA VISTA WARD
2 50 5 14 [ 2 ]|Jim Thompson| v
Style:
Year Built: #Bedrooms above Grade
#Bathrooms Above Grade Total Sgft
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft Bsmt Total Sqgft
Garage Type Garage Sqft
Lot Depth Lot Width 6297.384
Misc |
http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=011574351 4/16/2012




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit {

Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.
Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10202 Brentwood Dr., Lot 178 L

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012
while mowing the empty lot at 10202 Brentwood Dr., Lot #178, per your request.

LABOR:
: HOURLY WAGE HOURS - TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 1 29.45
TOTAL 1 $29.45
EQUIPMENT: .
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50 (
TOTAL $28.50 )

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $57.95




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10204 Brentwood Dr., Lot 177

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012
while mowing the empty lot at 10204 Brentwood Dr., Lot #177, per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 1 29.45
TOTAL 1 $29.45
EQUIPMENT:
‘ HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50

TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $57.95




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris :

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10208 Brentwood Dr., Lot 176

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012

while mowing the empty lot at 10208 Brentwood Dr., Lot #1786, per your request.

LABOR: . '
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 1 - 2945
TOTAL 1 $29.45
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50
TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT:

$57.95




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10216 Brentwood Dr., Lot 175

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012

while mowing the empty lot at 10216 Brentwood Dr., Lot #175, per your request.

LABOR: 4
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL -
Employee #1 29.45 1 29.45
TOTAL 1 $29.45
EQUIPMENT:
: HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL ' $28.50
TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: | $57.95




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10618 Brentwood Dr., Lot 154

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012

- while mowing the empty lot at 10618 Brentwood Dr., Lot #154, per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 1 29.45
TOTAL 1 $29.45
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50
TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $57.95




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10611 Hilicrest Drive, Lot 4

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012

while mowing the empty lot at 10611 Hillcrest Drive, Lot #4, per your request.

LABOR: .
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 1 29.45
TOTAL . 1 $29.45
EQUIPMENT:
_ HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower ‘ 28.50 1. 28.50
TOTAL ' $28.50
$57.95

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT:




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10615 Hillcrest Drive, Lot 3

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012
while mowing the empty lot at 10615 Hillcrest Drive, Lot #3, per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 1 . 29.45
TOTAL 1 $29.45
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE = HOURS . TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL ' $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $57.95




May 8, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Assistant
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10619 Hillcrest Drive, Lot 2A

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 4, 2012
while mowing the empty lot at 10619 Hillcrest Drive, Lot #2A, per your request.

LABOR:

HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 1 29.45
TOTAL ' 1 $29.45

EQUIPMENT:
. HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: : $57.95
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Before Pictures

Taken by: S. Corbit




July 3, 2012

Chad and Crystal Howard
12958 Margo Lane
Omaha, NE 68138

RE: Lot 15 Millard Highlands South 2* Platting

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Howard;

On April 10% 2012, the property at 12958 Margo Lane in Omaha, NE was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01 and Section 94.06. On April
10% 2012 notification was made to correct the mowing violation by April 15% 2012 or
the city would correct it at the expense of the property owner. On May 10%, 2012, the
Public Works Department mowed; line trimmed the property and removed rubbish and
removed and chipped a dead pine tree along 129™ Street. The cost of $384.38 was

incurred by the City for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing and Clean up Costs

Five workers — 34 hours total $ 740.62

Equipment Cost $ 1398.60

Material $ 0.00

TOTAL $ 2189.22

Please remit $2189.22, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La
Vista, Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of
issuance of this statement, the City Council will, on August 7% 2012, take action to file
the above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

(soed

Mandy Garrod
Deputy City Clerk

Sincerely,

La Vista—

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

. 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire ]

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

£ 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

. 402-331-7210

Public Buildings & Grounds
8112 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f 402-331-1051

Recreation :
8116 Park View Blvd. -
p: 402-331-3455
£ 402-331-0299

www.cityoflavista.org
info@cityoflavista.org




@@ Y La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS: 12958 Margo St~ DATE INITIATED:___4/10/12

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: Chad & Crystal Howard

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass & 94.06 Tree Obstruction

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP
4/10/12 Yellow tag issued by #56
4/11/2012 Foreclosure #1-800-669-6650, transferred several times to different departments and was told |
needed to contact REO Dept. 1-866-781-0029 and when dialed the number disconnects you.
4/13/2012 Called same number again, and was disconnected before | coula speak with a person.
4/20/2012 No contact was ever made with the bank and have no current address for property owners.
5/5/2012 Sending to Public Works for a work order request.

5/10/2012

Clean-up completed by Public Works.




Sarpy Property Page 1 of 3

Active .

Parcel Number: 010955194
Location: 12958 \MARGO ST
Owner: HOWARD/CHAD D & CRYSTAL A
o
Mail Address: 12958 MARGO ST

OMAHA NE 68138- _
Legal: ' LOT 15 MILLARD HIGHLANDS SOUTH 2ND

PLATTING :
Tax District: 17014
Map #: '2959-18-0-60232-000-0015

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE What does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011 an

LOf

. 8 &
hat fd
563 &
373
oy 651"
2T z
o 13 ., 12 ou .
12950 12946 12942
807" £13° 814
— ST SID Status Zoning Overlay | Furisdiction Seboat] |L_Eolice
1 - : p ; - Sarpy County,
Millard Highlands South, . R-1 - Single Family . Mlllard, .
10411 Millard Highland South T [[*Ve[[[l ™ Residential Null |} LaVista Sheriff
Fire Voting Precinctl Congressional Dist.)| ||State Legislative DEI District| Commissionerl [Gity W d|
1
[OmahaFire([ 73 | 2 [ 3 15 1 Jim Warren || iy ar
Style: Front to Back Split
Year Built: 1980 #Bedrooms above Grade 3
#Bathrooms Above Grade 1 Total Sqft 1159
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 385 Bsmt Total Sqaft 1098
Garage Type Garage Sqft
Lot Depth 142 Lot Width 67
Misc

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010955194 4/10/2012




Date Lﬂ’\(}\\l OO0 WS

Location 1245% \N\owuny St

J
Violation 132 - G\ - rass / G4 .0 e,

= .
Time to Comply _” C)\O&éo

Description Trees V\M@f\g ibu_b Cnved”

Moo Sideooedc

Follow-up Officer
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May 10, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: “Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
12958 Margo St.

- The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on May 10, 2012
while mowing and line-trimming the front and back yards; removing tree rubbish; and removing
and chipping a dead pine tree along 129th St.; all at 12958 Margo St., per your instructions.

LABOR:

HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.43 10 304.30
Employee #2 17.16 8 137.28
Employee #3 10.50 8 84.00
Employee #4 23.49 6 140.94
Employee #5 37.05 2 74.10
TOTAL 34 $740.62

EQUIPMENT:

HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 3/4 ton pickup 35.00 18 630.00
(1) 3/4 ton pickup 25.00 10 250.00
(1) 3/4 ton pickup 25.00 4 . 100.00
(1) 2-wheel trailer 4.75 10 47.50
(1) Z-track 60" mower 12.50 3 37.50
(1) Bandit brush chipper 37.00 8 296.00
(1) 24" chain saw 3.70 2 7.40
(1) 16" chain saw 2.00 2 4.00
(1) power pruner 1.60 2 3.20
(1) Line trimmer . 7.50 2 15.00
(1) leaf blower . 8.00 1 8.00
TOTAL $1,398.60

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $2,139.22




July 3,2012

Christopher Simonson
8812 Pine Drive
La Vista, NE 68128

RE: Lot 183 Park View Heights 2" Add

Dear Mr. Simonson;

On May 7%, 2012, the property at 8812 Pine Drive was in violation of the City of La
Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On May 7% 2012 notification was made to
correct the mowing violation or the city would correct it at the expense of the property
owner. On June 12 2012, the Public Works Department mowed and line trimmed the
property. The cost of $380.85 was incurred by the City for the cleanup. The cost
breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

2 workers — 6 hours total $ 119.85

Equipment Cost . $ 176.25

Material $ 34.75

TOTAL $ 380.85

Please remit $380.85, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 7% 2012, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

sy Gorned

Mandy Garrod
Deputy City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f. 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

£ 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f 402-331-7210

Public Buildings & Grounds
8112 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299

www.cityoflavista.org
info@cityoflavista.org




La Vista Police Department

@@ P i ; Code Enforcement Case

Management
CASE ADDRESS: 8812 Pine Dr DATE INITIATED:___5/7/2012
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: Christopher Simonson
CODE VIOLATION(S):__133.01/Grass
DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

5/7/2012 Yellow tag initiated by #56

Dl&l’ 1z |Cotified leber Sent, hove not yeeeived f\jrﬁth ved-iav iy
Cord . Sending o Pholic, werks for oo wserk. order

Yeo uest.

.
”ell?a[iz. Lsorks order Completed \0‘\1‘ Puo.




Sarpy Property Page 1 of 3

Active

Parcel Number: 010566457
Location: 08812 \PINE DR
Owner: SIMONSON/CHRISTOPHER L
C\O
Mail Address: 8812 PINE DR

LA VISTA NE 68128-
Legal: 1.OT 183 PARK VIEW HEIGHTS 2ND ADD
Tax District: 27002
Map #: 2959-15-0-30006-000-0289

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE What does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011 £
s, X ) 2 ;D';ﬁ b3
. 3w J& Fo228 g 70
13
458
o 132 7302
184 ’)-‘9.,5.
B,
S &
& .
8804 186
3
g
A
City SID Zoning O]‘;?::ay Jurisdiction I School | Police I
La 4 |[SID|[Status Rl Sinale Famil Papillion-La La Vista
Vista ngte b y Null LaVista Vista Police
Residential
Fire | PVoti‘ngt CongDr'estsional State %tfgtislative lDis ric t” Commissioner] l City Ward I
La Vista Fire recime e 1% 2 |[Jim Thompson] LA VISTA WARD
1 49 2 | 14 l D v
Style: Raised Ranch
Year Built: 1965 #Bedrooms above Grade 3
#Bathrooms Above Grade 1 Total Sqft 1000
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 500 Bsmt Total Sqgft 1000
Garage Type » Garage Sqft 0
Lot Depth 125 Lot Width 58
Exterior 1 SIDING Exterior 2

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010566457 5/11/2012




May 21%, 2012

Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code,133.01/Grass.

- The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated.

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit

Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

DATE OF BIRTH

——en

FULL NAME: FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST

Clne '\~Sjroph€r NN ONSON

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZiP, PHONE NUMBER

8812 Pine. D Lo Vists, NE 08128
PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER
B2 Pine D LoaVists, NE 1KIag

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

» 133.0\ - (oross

* CORRECTIVE MEASURES

p\ €ost Ciuk SYONc Ci ol ‘\{mrdg.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the copditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) D A 20]8..

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of

Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for violations of the La Vista

Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature; , and date , 20 ,

accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Owner
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June 13, 2012

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
8812 Pine Dr.

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 12, 2012
while mowing and line-trimming the front and back yard at 8812 Pine Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 29.45 3 88.35
Employee #2 10.50 3 31.50
TOTAL 6 $119.85
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 3 75.00
(1) 8 1/2" x 12" trailer 4.75 3 14.25
(1) leaf blower 8.00 3 24.00
(1) walk behind 21" mower 6.00 3 18.00
(2) line trimmers @ $7.50/each 15.00 3 45.00
TOTAL 15 $176.25
MATERIALS: ‘
(1) trailer dumpster fee 25.00
(15) trash bags @ $.65/each 9.75
TOTAL $34.75

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT and MATERIALS: $330.85




